January
February
March
Apr
May
June
July
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

January
February
March
Apr
May
June
July
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

January
February
March
Apr
May
June
July
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Average
Monthly
2014-24

2014
Avg
774
775
78.9
79.7
80.4
82.6
83.2
827
83.1
82.6
80.9
78.4

2018

77.8

76
78.9
79.6
80.2
82.8
82.6
83.2

84
82.9
81.6
79.6

2022

76.8
76.4
77.3
77.9
80.7
82.1

82
82.7
80.7
81.3
79.6
774

775
775
78.3
79.8
81.7
83.2

High
87.7
87.0
925
91.7
92.4
935
93.3
935
95.6
94.8
91.9
90.4

83.8
82.3
86.9
86.4
86.4
89.1

89
89.8
917
90.8
88.3
85.8

86.5
85.5
85.8
86.7
89.1
91.3

90

92
89.1
90.3
87.4
86.4

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May

June

Low
66.6
68.6
64.7
68.5
66.5
718
74.0
720
71.6
720
70.1
67.5

717
69.7
70.9
727
73.9
76.6
76.2
76.6
76.3

75
74.9
73.4

715
71.6
725
731

76
76.6
771
77.2

76
75.9
75.2
72.3

2015
Avg
78.1
78.4
78.0
794
82.4
82.4
82.7
82.9
83.4
83.6
80.4
79.9

2019

77.9
79
80.3
80.4
825
83.9
84.6
84.9
84.9
84.2
82.4
811

2023

76.3
75.6
76.6
78.7

82
83.7
83.4
84.1
84.3
82.5
80.9

78

July
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov

Dec

High
90.6
90.3
88.8
92.9
95.5
92.9
92.9
925
97.5
96.6
90.6
90.0

84.2
86.3
87.7
87.4
89.3
90.5
91.7
92.4
937
92.2
89.8

88

85.6
84.1

87
89.3
924
93.5
91.3
94.2
924
924
89.9
85.5

83.2
83.4
83.3
745
72.8
710

Low
65.9
68.5
67.8
68.6
69.1
70.9
735
72.9
717
69.2
70.4
70.2

71.6
71.8
72.8
73.4
75.8
77.2
775
775
76.1
76.1
74.9
742

716
71
71

725

75.6

78.1

78.7

77.8

75.6

77.3

76.2

73.8

2016
Avg
78.2
78.9
78.2
80.8
81.9
83.2
82.7
83.8
83.0
83.9
81.3
79.2

2020

79
78.9
791
82.4
84.2
84.9
84.4
83.1
84.1
81.1
79.4
775

2024

77.3

77
78.1
79.5
82.4

84
83.2
83.1
82.6

High
90.2
90.1
89.0
94.7
94.4
89.9
88.7
95.0
94.4
92.8
93.9
84.9

86.1

86
86.5
91.2
92.3
92.3
91.3
95.5
92.8

91
87.7
86.7

83.2
84.5
85.2
86.6
89.8

91.1
89.5
89.7
89.8

Low
68.9
66.0
68.1
68.6
72.0
76.5
76.6
69.3
73.0
75.1
68.3
73.4

719
718
71.6
73.6
76.2
774
775
774
76.7
75.6
747
723

73.8
72.7
73.7
74.9
774
79.3
79.1
78.6
774

2017
Avg
77.0
78
78.4
79.9
81.6
81.9
83.2
83.4
82.8
827
81.6
785

2021

76.6
77
77.1
79
80.7
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost

2025

High
84.2
85.7
85.9
87.3
88.9

88
89.8
89.8
89.6

90
89.4
84.8

85.5
85.5
86.7
88.6
90.2
data
data
data
data
data
data
data

Low
69.8
70.3
70.9
725
74.3
75.7
76.6
76.9

76
75.5
73.8
72.3

721
72.2
718
73.4

75

January
February
March
Apr
May
June
July
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

January
February
March
Apr
May
June
July
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

January
February
March
Apr
May
June
July
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec



