	2014			2015			2016			2017			
	Avg	High	Low										
January	77.4	87.7	66.6	78.1	90.6	65.9	78.2	90.2	68.9	77.0	84.2	69.8	January
February	77.5	87.0	68.6	78.4	90.3	68.5	78.9	90.1	66.0	78	85.7	70.3	February
March	78.9	92.5	64.7	78.0	88.8	67.8	78.2	89.0	68.1	78.4	85.9	70.9	March
Apr	79.7	91.7	68.5	79.4	92.9	68.6	80.8	94.7	68.6	79.9	87.3	72.5	Apr
May	80.4	92.4	66.5	82.4	95.5	69.1	81.9	94.4	72.0	81.6	88.9	74.3	May
June	82.6	93.5	71.8	82.4	92.9	70.9	83.2	89.9	76.5	81.9	88	75.7	June
July	83.2	93.3	74.0	82.7	92.9	73.5	82.7	88.7	76.6	83.2	89.8	76.6	July
Aug	82.7	93.5	72.0	82.9	92.5	72.9	83.8	95.0	69.3	83.4	89.8	76.9	Aug
Sep	83.1	95.6	71.6	83.4	97.5	71.7	83.0	94.4	73.0	82.8	89.6	76	Sep
Oct	82.6	94.8	72.0	83.6	96.6	69.2	83.9	92.8	75.1	82.7	90	75.5	Oct
Nov	80.9	91.9	70.1	80.4	90.6	70.4	81.3	93.9	68.3	81.6	89.4	73.8	Nov
Dec	78.4	90.4	67.5	79.9	90.0	70.2	79.2	84.9	73.4	78.5	84.8	72.3	Dec
	2018			2019			2020			2021			
January	77.8	83.8	71.7	77.9	84.2	71.6	79	86.1	71.9	76.6	85.5	72.1	January
February	76	82.3	69.7	79	86.3	71.8	78.9	86	71.8	77	85.5	72.2	February
March	78.9	86.9	70.9	80.3	87.7	72.8	79.1	86.5	71.6	77.1	86.7	71.8	March
Apr	79.6	86.4	72.7	80.4	87.4	73.4	82.4	91.2	73.6	79	88.6	73.4	Apr
May	80.2	86.4	73.9	82.5	89.3	75.8	84.2	92.3	76.2	80.7	90.2	75	May
June	82.8	89.1	76.6	83.9	90.5	77.2	84.9	92.3	77.4	Lost	data		June
July	82.6	89	76.2	84.6	91.7	77.5	84.4	91.3	77.5	Lost	data		July
Aug	83.2	89.8	76.6	84.9	92.4	77.5	83.1	95.5	77.4	Lost	data		Aug
Sep	84	91.7	76.3	84.9	93.7	76.1	84.1	92.8	76.7	Lost	data		Sep
Oct	82.9	90.8	75	84.2	92.2	76.1	81.1	91	75.6	Lost	data		Oct
Nov	81.6	88.3	74.9	82.4	89.8	74.9	79.4	87.7	74.7	Lost	data		Nov
Dec	79.6	85.8	73.4	81.1	88	74.2	77.5	86.7	72.3	Lost	data		Dec
	2022			2023			2024			2025			
January	76.8	86.5	71.5	76.3	85.6	71.6	77.3	83.2	73.8				January
February	76.4	85.5	71.6	75.6	84.1	71	77	84.5	72.7				February
March	77.3	85.8	72.5	76.6	87	71	78.1	85.2	73.7				March
Apr	77.9	86.7	73.1	78.7	89.3	72.5	79.5	86.6	74.9				Apr
May	80.7	89.1	76	82	92.4	75.6	82.4	89.8	77.4				May
June	82.1	91.3	76.6	83.7	93.5	78.1	84	91.1	79.3				June
July	82	90	77.1	83.4	91.3	78.7	83.2	89.5	79.1				July
Aug	82.7	92	77.2	84.1	94.2	77.8	83.1	89.7	78.6				Aug
Sep	80.7	89.1	76	84.3	92.4	75.6	82.6	89.8	77.4				Sep
Oct	81.3	90.3	75.9	82.5	92.4	77.3							Oct
Nov	79.6	87.4	75.2	80.9	89.9	76.2							Nov
Dec	77.4	86.4	72.3	78	85.5	73.8							Dec
Average													
Monthly	77.5	Jan		July	83.2								
2014-24	77.5	Feb		Aug	83.4								
	78.3	Mar		Sep	83.3								
	79.8			Oct	74.5								
		•											
		May		Nov	72.8								
	83.2	June		Dec	71.0								